items that hinder the full functioning of the education system in the rural area are noted, 

among many, we can mention the poor condition of the roads and side roads for driving, 

deteriorated or inadequate vehicles, long distances traveled. 

The total mileage covered by school transport in the municipality for the year 2023 is 

2,338 km (two thousand three hundred and thirty-eight kilometers). Of this, 204 km (two 

hundred and four kilometers) cover the urban area of the municipality and 2,134 km (two 

thousand one hundred and thirty-four) cover the rural area. 

Of this amount of mileage covered by school transport in Baião, it is worth 

highlighting the Pole School of Km 50 (EMEIF Professor Pastor Antenor Rodrigues de 

Freitas), because, being built to be a core school, it lives up to its amplitude, having a 

kilometric extension of the school transport service with 634 Km (six hundred and thirty-four 

kilometers),  almost a third of the mileage covered in the rural area of the municipality, 

divided into 05 routes of coverage. As shown in table 02 below: 

Table 2 - Table of locations of routes and vehicles 

No. of Routes Location of the Routes KM Daily Transport Used